WEYMOUTH ROAD SECTION I

O-19-09

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of
New Jersey, has received New Jersey Department of Transportation Trust Funds; 

WHEREAS, the funds have been received for Weymouth Road 
Section 1 in the amount of (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND) 
$175,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee 
of the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey that the 
Township and its appropriate officers are hereby authorized to accept and expend 
the New Jersey Department of Transportation Trust Fund in the amount of